#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNICITY NETWORKS INC.		07/16/2003	CORPORATION: UTAH

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unicity Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 North 800 East	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84097	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UTAH		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322402	MENO-ESSENTIALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)226-6637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-714-1315

Email: David.Jakeman@unicity.net

Correspondent Name: David Jakeman
Address Line 1: 1201 North 800 East
Address Line 4: Orem, UTAH 84097

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Jakeman
Signature:	/David Jakeman/
Date:	11/17/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT DOC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0620

900036329

source=ASSIGNMENT DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0621

## Assignment of Trademarks

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the 1st day of July 2003 (the "Effective Date") by and among Numico Financial Services, S.A. ("Numico"); and Unicity Network, Inc. ("Unicity").

WHEREAS, Royal Numico, N.V. intends to divest its subsidiary Unicity; and

WHEREAS, Numico Financial Services, S.A. ("Numico"), a subsidiary of Royal Numico, N.V., is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Attachment "A" (the "Trademarks") and desires to assign the same to Unicity;

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith, Rexall Sundown, Inc. is consenting to and approving the terms and conditions of this Agreement;

FOR THE CONSIDERATION stated herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. Numico assigns to Unicity all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization, and the above identified registration of such trademark.
  - Unicity accepts the foregoing assignment of the Trademarks.
- 3. As consideration for the assignment of the Trademarks, Unicity shall pay Numico the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark License Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the date first set forth above.

NUMICO FINANCIAL SERVICES, S.A. UNICITY NETWORK, INC. ("Unicity")

	Mu Sy	Bv:	- slasi
By: Name: Title:	Cettorney	Name: Title:	Trocor Williams

Rexall Sundown International, Inc. hereby consents to and approves the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

REXALL SUNDOWN, INC.

By: UN UV S Name: CICHALO WELSEL Title: VY

Page 1 of 5

### Exhibit "A" to the Assignment

# UNITED STATES Registered Rexall/Numico Financial Services Trademarks

AESTIVAL DESIGN	2,326,841	MENO-BLEND	2,322,403
BIOS & Design	1,526,482	MENO-ESSENTIALS	2,322,402
BIOS LIFE 2	1,901,449	META-ESSENT-OL	2,133,382
CALMPLEX	1,830,261	METABA-TROL	1,843,459
CALMPLEX-2000	2,017,145	MYOCAP P.M.	2,564,133
CARDIO-BASICS	1,967,435	NUTRITIONALS DESIGN	2,335,872
CELLULAR ESSENTIALS	2,018,183	NATURE FORCE	1,834,312
CLEAR SOURCE	1,801,655	PERFORMANCE ESSENTIA	LS 2,209,369
CLEAR THOUGHTS	2,139,784	POWER GENERATION	2,417,572
COGNO BLEND	2,446,905	QUAD-PLEX	2,441,575
DEFEND-OL	1,986,330	RELIEV-OL	1,843,458
ENZYGEN	1,977,388	SMOKEASE	2,211,820
GLYCO-ACTIVE	1,882,762	TRAUM-EX	2,019,896
HERBALS DESIGN	2,326,740	ULTIMATE PERFORMANC	E 2,443,362
H-CARE	2,373,365	VASCULAR COMPLETE	2,446,614
INTERN-OL	1,967,435	VISION ESSENTIALS	2,192,834
IN-VIGOR-OL	1,751,784		
	2,322,401		
MENO-BASICS	2,3401		

## Rexall Pending Trademarks

BALANCE BLEND	75/642,773	MENS= FORMULA PLUS	64,544
BODY SYNERGY	75/622,010	NUTRIKIDS SCHOOL AID	<del>75/724,92</del> 2
CALMING BLEND	75/596,417	OSTEO-BASICS	75/622,019
CARB EXLPOSION!	75/733,106	PASSION BLEND	75/642,740
CARDIO BALANCE	75/448,453	ULTIMATE PERFORMANCE	40 60 60 60 60 شاها به باز چرچر
CLEAR SOURCE DESIGN	75/709,141	++D	5/755,759
COGNO BLEND	75/642,774	,	75/464,547
CREATINE NOW!	75/733,105	WOMENS= FORMULA PLUS	75/464,547
IMMUNO BLEND	75/596,418		
LOW OZ	75/733,108		

Page 2 of 5

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0623